



\$~35 and 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10378/2024 and CM APPL. 42594/2024 and 42595/2024

TARUN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Zorawar Singh, Mr. Deepak Sharma, Mr. Shubham and Mr. Sudhanshu Ghai, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Additional Standing Counsel for MCD.
Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Advocate for R4.

36

+ W.P.(C) 10593/2024 and CM APPL. 43573/2024

INDERJEET AHUJA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate.
Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Advocate for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **11.02.2025**

1. List on 01.05.2025.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/YA