



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10378/2024 & CM APPL. 42594/2024, CM APPL. 42595/2024

TARUN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Zorawar Singh, Mr. Deepak Sharma, Mr. Shubham, Mr. Sudhanshu Ghai, Advocates (M:9034990870)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Mr. Vansh Luthra, Mr. Siddharth Parashar, Advocates for MCD (M:9811135509)
Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Adv. for Respondent No. 4

41

+ W.P.(C) 10593/2024 & CM APPL. 43573/2024

INDERJEET AHUJA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates (M: 9810297948)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Mr. Vansh Luthra, Mr. Siddharth Parashar, Advocates for MCD (M:9811135509)
Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Adv. for Respondent No. 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA



ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. On account of other part-heard matters being heard, the present matters cannot be taken up.
2. Re-notify on 18th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/sr