



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10378/2024 & CM APPL. 42594/2024, CM APPL. 42595/2024, CM APPL. 72189/2025, CM APPL. 72190/2025

TARUN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Zorawar Singh, Mr. Deepak Sharma, Mr. Shubham, Mr. Sudhanshu Ghai, Advocates
Mob: 9034990870

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel for GNCTD with Mrs. Chandrika Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advocate (M:9891558131)
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC for MCD
Mob: 9891826827
Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit Jain and Mr. Gaurav Jain, Advocates for R-4
Mob: 9811074162

17

+ W.P.(C) 10593/2024 & CM APPL. 43573/2024, CM APPL. 72182/2025, CM APPL. 72183/2025

INDERJEET AHUJA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.



.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Advocate for MCD
Mob: 9818402326
Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rohit Jain and Mr. Gaurav
Jain, Advocates for R-4
Mob: 9811074162

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
18.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in *W.P.(C) 10378/2024* has commenced his arguments.
2. For further arguments, re-notify on 20th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025
ak