



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10378/2024, CM APPL. 42594/2024, CM APPL. 42595/2024, CM APPL. 72189/2025 & CM APPL. 72190/2025

TARUN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Zorawar Singh, Mr. Deepak Sharma, Mr. Shubham and Mr. Sudhanshu Ghai, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta and Mr. Rachit Singh, Advs. for MCD
Mr. Sanjeev Sindhawani, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rohit Jain and Mr. Gaurav Jain, Advs. for R-4
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC for MCD

+ W.P.(C) 10593/2024, CM APPL. 43573/2024, CM APPL. 72182/2025 & CM APPL. 72183/2025

INDERJEET AHUJA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta and Mr. Rachit Singh, Advs. for MCD
Mr. Sanjeev Sindhawani, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rohit Jain and Mr. Gaurav Jain, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA



ORDER
20.11.2025

%

1. Since this Court was sitting in a Division Bench, list for further hearing on behalf of the petitioners on 04th December, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/KR