



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10593/2024 & CM APPL. 43573/2024, CM APPL.
72182/2025, CM APPL. 72183/2025

INDERJEET AHUJA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Mr. Rajesh
Kr. Malhotra, Advocates
(M:9810297948)
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhvani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Gaurav Jain,
Advocates for R-4 (M:9811074162)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
04.12.2025

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are complete.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 17th March, 2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

DECEMBER 4, 2025/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J