



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10593/2024, CM APPL. 43573/2024, CM APPL. 72182/2025 & CM APPL. 72183/2025

INDERJEET AHUJA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel for MCD.

Mr. Sanjeev Sindhvani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Mr. Rohit Jain & Mr. Gaurav Jain, Advocates for Mercury Pvt. Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 25th March, 2026 in the 'Supplementary List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 17, 2026

Vivek/-